

AGENDA CUYAHOGA COUNTY COUNCIL REMOTE* COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING TUESDAY, JUNE 8, 2021 12:30 PM

*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Cuyahoga County Administration Building is closed for public meetings at this time. As this meeting is being conducted remotely, in accordance with HB 197, interested persons may access the meeting via livestream by using the following link: <u>https://www.youtube.com/CuyahogaCounty</u>

**Public comment for this meeting may be submitted in writing via email to the Clerk of Council at <u>arichardson01@cuyahogacounty.us</u> no later than 11:30 a.m. on Tuesday, June 8, 2021

1. CALL TO ORDER

- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. PUBLIC COMMENT**

4. EXECUTIVE SESSION

- a) Collective bargaining matters, including:
 - a Collective Bargaining Agreement between Cuyahoga County and the Teamsters Local 436, Affiliated with the International Brotherhood of Teamsters, representing approximately 32 employees in 12 classifications from the Cuyahoga County Department of Public Works Maintenance Division for the period 1/1/2021 – 12/31/2023.
 - a Collective Bargaining Agreement between Cuyahoga County and Laborers' International Union of North America, Local 860, representing approximately 117 employees in 13 classifications in the Department of Public Works/Division of Maintenance for the period 1/1/2021 - 12/31/2023.

- a Collective Bargaining Agreement between Cuyahoga County and The Cleveland Building and Construction Trades Council, representing approximately 111 full time employees in 17 classifications from the Cuyahoga County Department of Public Works for the period 7/1/2021 - 6/30/2023.
- b) Pending or imminent litigation.

5. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

6. ADJOURNMENT